CARMEL J. ANGELO
Chief Executive Officer
Clerk of the Board



## COUNTY OF MENDOCINO BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

CONTACT INFORMATION
501 Low Gap Road • Room 1010
Ukiah, California 95482
TELEPHONE: (707) 463-4441
FAX: (707) 463-7237

Email: cob@co.mendocino.ca.us Web: www.co.mendocino.ca.us/bos

December 22, 2016

Charles C. & Lori M. Schiele 342 Oak Knoll Road Ukiah, CA 95482

Re: Assessment Appeal Application Received

Dear Charles & Lori Schiele:

The Executive Office has received and accepted an Assessment Appeal Application filed relative to your property assessment. Application number 16-059 has been assigned to your application for Assessor's Parcel Number 184-022-0600.

Revenue and Taxation Code \$1604 (Local Equalization Tax Rule 309) allows up to two years for an Application for Changed Assessment to be resolved. Notice of the hearing date will be mailed to you at least 45 days prior to the date of your hearing.

If you have any questions or need additional clarification, please do not hesitate to contact our office for assistance.

Sincerely,

Nicole French

Deputy Clerk of the Board II

C:

BOE-305-AH (P1) REV. 08 (01-15)

#### ASSESSMENT APPEAL APPLICATION

This form contains all of the requests for information that are required for filing an application for changed assessment. Failure to complete this application may result in rejection of the application and/or denial of the appeal. Applicants should be prepared to submit additional information if requested by the assessor or at the time of the hearing. Failure to provide information at the hearing the appeals board considers necessary may result in the continuance of the hearing or denial of the appeal. **Do not attach hearing evidence to this application.** 



COUNTY OF MENDOCINO
ASSESSMENT APPEALS BOARD
501 Low Gap Road • Room 1010
Ukiah, California 95482
TELEPHONE: (707) 463-4221
FAX: (707) 463-7237

www.commons.cog

attach hearing evidence to this a	ipplication.		1	or see to		APPLIC	SALION NOW	<b>.</b>	rk Use Only
1. APPLICANT INFORMATION				11.1. 			110 0	<u>59</u>	
Schiele, Charle		INESS, OR TRI			i Cara	AEMAIL AD	DORESS	000	Ognail .c.
	T ADDRESS OF	R P.Ø BOX)	7 7 11				11300	eve	()
CIUKiah,		CA	ZIP CODE 9548	<b>ひ (な</b>	ME TELEPHONE	4377(30	NATE TELEPHON	ピンタ	(TELEPHONE
2. CONTACT INFORMATION - A				OF APPL	ICANT if ap	plicable - (	REPRESENT	ATION I	S OPTIONAL)
NAME OF AGENT, ATTORNEY, OR RELATIV	'E (LAST, FIRST	, MIDDLE INITI.	AL)			EMAILADD	RESS		
COMPANY NAME									
CONTACT PERSON IF OTHER THAN ABOVE	(LAST, FIRST,	MIDDLE INTITA	AL)	<del></del> -					
MAILING ADDRESS (STREET ADDRESS OR	P. O. BOX)								
CITY	<del></del>	STATE	ZIP CODE	DAYTII	ME TELEPHONE	ALTER	NATE TELEPHON	E FAX	TELEPHONE
AUTHORIZATION OF AGENT				ODIZATIO	) N ATTACHE				)
The following information must attorney as indicated in the Cel applicant is a business entity, t	rtification so he agent's a	ection, or a authorizatio	hed to this ap spouse, child on must be sig	plication - d, parent, gned by a	see instructi registered d n officer or a	ions) unless omestic pai uthorized e	rtner, or the p mployee of ti	erson af ie busin	fected. If the ess.
The person named in Section 2 enter in			orized to act a ts, and otherw					assesso	or's records,
SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT, OFFICEF	^!!THORIZED E	MPLOYEE		-	TITLE				DATE
3. PROPERTY IDENTIFICA	* 4								
YES NO Ist					plac	ce of residen	ce by the owner	?	
ENTER APPLICABLE NUI	000	TTY OF	Menna						
ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NU			MENDOCI PERVICO	10 e	-	FEE NUM	BER		
ACCOUNT NUMBER	2016 NO	DV 30	PM 4 2	0	<del> </del>				
PROPERTY ADDRESS OR	- EXF	CHTIVE	* 4- 4-	O	A	DOING BU	ISINESS AS (DE	BA), if appr	opriate
PROPERTY TYPE 🕁	PE	Aro	A I		482				
SINGLE-FAMILY / C(	UKM	li. One	50000		URAL		□ POSSE	SSORY	INTEREST
□ MULTI-FAMILY/APA			TORNIA		TURED	HOME	□ VACAN		
□ COMMERCIAL/IND					RAFT		□ AIRCR	AFT	
□ BUSINESS PERSC				٠	ļ				
4. VALUE	ı				APPLICAN	T'S OPINION	OF VALUE	C. APPI	EALS BOARD USE ON
LAND		17	3.106		129	000			
IMPROVEMENTS/STRUCTURES	3	323	244		241	000			
FIXTURES			· · ·						
PERSONAL PROPERTY (see inst	ructions)						-		
MINERAL RIGHTS							-		
TREES & VINES					·	_			
OTHER						_			
	TOTAL	49	16.480		370	1000			
PENALTIES (amount or percent)			7			1			

BOE-305-AH (P2 REV. 08 (01-15)
5. TYPE OF ASSESSMENT BEING APPEALED Check only one. See instructions for filing periods  REGULAR ASSESSMENT – VALUE AS OF JANUARY 1 OF THE CURRENT YEAR
SUPPLEMENTAL ASSESSMENT
*DATE OF NOTICE: ROLL YEAR:
☐ ROLL CHANGE ☐ ESCAPE ASSESSMENT ☐ CALAMITY REASSESSMENT ☐ PENALTY ASSESSMENT
*DATE OF NOTICE: **ROLL YEAR:
*Must attach copy of notice or bill, where applicable **Each roll year requires a separate application
6. REASON FOR FILING APPEAL (FACTS)  See instructions before completing this section.  If you are uncertain of which item to check, please check "I. OTHER" and provide a brief explanation of your reasons for filing this application. The reasons that I rely upon to support requested changes in value are as follows:  A. DECLINE IN VALUE  The assessor's roll value exceeds the market value as of January 1 of the current year.  B. CHANGE IN OWNERSHIP  1. No change in ownership occurred on the date of
2. Base year value for the change in ownership established on the date of is incorrect.
C. NEW CONSTRUCTION
☐ 1. No new construction occurred on the date of
Base year value for the completed new construction established on the date of is incorrect.
S. Value of construction in progress on January 1 is incorrect.
D. CALAMITY REASSESSMENT
☐ Assessor's reduced value is incorrect for property damaged by misfortune or calamity.
E. BUSINESS PERSONAL PROPERTY/FIXTURES. Assessor's value of personal property and/or fixtures exceeds market value.
1. All personal property/fixtures.
2. Only a portion of the personal property/fixtures. Attach description of those items.
F. PENALTY ASSESSMENT
Penalty assessment is not justified.
G. CLASSIFICATION/ALLOCATION ☐ 1. Classification of property is incorrect.
☐ 2. Allocation of value of property is incorrect (e.g., between land and improvements).
H. APPEAL AFTER AN AUDIT. Must include description of each property, issues being appealed, and your opinion of value.
1. Amount of escape assessment is incorrect.
<ul><li>2. Assessment of other property of the assessee at the location is incorrect.</li><li>I. OTHER</li></ul>
Explanation (attach sheet if necessary)
7. WRITTEN FINDINGS OF FACTS (\$ per)  Are requested.  Are not requested.
8. THIS APPLICATION IS DESIGNATED AS A CLAIM FOR REFUND See instructions.  1. Yes No
On current taxes due
Off Courts 1 11.5 C.
CERTIFICATION
I certify (or declare) under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing and all information hereon, including any
accompanying statements or documents, is true, correct, and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief and that I am (1) the owner of the property or the person affected (i.e., a person having a direct economic interest in the payment of taxes on that property – "The Applicant"), (2) and
agent authorized by the applicant under item 2 of this application, or (3) an attorney licensed to practice law in the State of California, State Ba
Number , who has been retained by the applicant and has been authorized by that person to file this application.
SIGNATURE: (Use Blue Pen - Original signature required on parterfiled application)  DATE   1130Wb
Charles C. Schiele & Lon N. Schiele
FILING STATUS (IDENTIFY RELATIONSHIP TO APPLICANT NAMED IN SECTION 1)
WINER DAGENT DATTORNEY SPOUSE DREGISTERED DOMESTIC PARTNER DCHILD PARENT PERSON AFFECTED
□ CORPORATE OFFICER OR DESIGNATED EMPLOYEE



# **MENDOCINO COUNTY** APPLICATION FOR CHANGED ASSESSMENT

County of Mendocino - Assessment Appeals Clerk of the Board

Clerk of the Board Clerk of the Board
501 Low Gap Rd., Rm. 1090

Effective July 1, 2009, a \$55 non-refundable processing fee is required for Ukiah, California 95482

Phone: (707) 463-4221

each Application for Changed Assessment. Applications submitted without the fee will be returned unprocessed.

For Clerk's Use Only:	
59 Application No	
Application Received On:	-
Ву:	

PLEASE READ THE INSTRUCTIONS ON THE BACK OF THIS APPLICATION BEFORE FILLING OUT

DI EASE TYPE OF PRINT IN INIV SEE INSTRUCTIONS

This form contains all the requests for information that are required for filing an application for changed assessment. Failure to complete this application may result in rejection of the application and/or denial of the appeal. Applicants should be prepared to submit additional information if requested by the assessor

FOR FURTHER INF			SEE INSTRUCTIONS	or at the time of the he considers necessary m									
1. APPLICANT'S NAME (las	st, first, middle	e initial)		3. PROPERTY IDENTIFICATION	N INFORMATION								
CCHIEI	F /	$\cap$ $\mu$ $A$ $\Omega$	IEB ( SLOR	SECURED: ASSESSOR'S PARCE		~~~~~							
STREET ADDRESS/P.O. BOX		IUST be applica	nt's mailing address) M.	UNSECURED: ACCOUNT/TAX BILL NUMBER									
UKIAH	- 13/0	STATE	21P CODE 482	PROPERTY ADDRESS OR LOCAL		LL RD.							
352 354.45	ALTERNATI	E PHONE	FAX NUMBER ( )	UKIAH	95482	_							
E-MAIL ADDRESS	LE CO	DGMA	HI COM										
2. AGENT OR ATTORNEY F			(10000111	PROPERTY TYPE:			<del></del>						
NA				Single-Family Residence/Condo	Townhouse								
PERSON TO CONTACT (if oth	er than above	e) (last, first, mid	idle initial)	☐ Apartments (Number of Units ☐ Commercial/Industrial	)  ☐ Vacant Land								
STREET ADDRESS/P.O. BOX	NUMBER (M	UST be applica	nt's mailing address)	☐ Agricultural ☐ Business Personal Property/Fixt	Other								
0.201		A	Trip coor	Is this property an owner-occupied  Yes © No	single-family dwelling	?							
CITY		STATE	ZIP CODE	4. VALUE	A. VALUE ON ROLL	B APPLICANT'S OPINION OF VALUE	C. APPEALS BOARD USE ONLY						
DAYTIME PHONE	ALTERNATE	E PHONE	FAX NUMBER	LAND	173,156	129.000							
E-MAIL ADDRESS	15 . /		1 /	MINERAL RIGHTS									
				IMPROVEMENTS/STRUCTURES	323.244	141,000	j						
	AGENT'S A	UTHORIZATIO	NC	TREES & VINES	/								
If the applicant is a corporat	tion, the age	nt's authorization	on must be signed by an officer	FIXTURES									
or authorized employee of ti in California or a spouse, ch	ne business nild, or paren	entity. If the ag it of the person	gent is not an attorney licensed affected, the following must be	PERSONAL PROPERTY	1								
completed (or attached to this	s application	-see instruction:	s).	TOTAL	496.400	370,000							
PRINT NAME OF AGENT AN	ID AGENCY			PENALTIES									
				5. TYPE OF ASSESSMENT BEING APPEALED (check one)									
in heading and a standard at		ta this it :	Via and many ingress conserve	IMPORTANT — SEE INSTRUCTIONS FOR FILING PERIODS									
is hereby authorized to act a records, enter into stipulation			tion and may inspect assessor's as relating to this application.	Regular Assessment — Value as of January 1 of the current year     Supplemental Assessment ROLL YEAR									
SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT				Attach 2 copies of Notice of Tax Bill  Date of Notice or Tax Bill									
TITLE		<del></del>	DATE	☐ Roll Change/Escape Assessment/Calamity Reassessment ROLL YEAR Attach 2 copies of Notice or Tax Bill Date of Notice or Tax Bill									
				ARE AS FOLLOWS; You my check a application. PLEASE SEE INSTRUC									
A. Decline in Value: Th		•		B. Personal Property/Fix									
January 1 of the curre		TOIL VAIDE EXCE	ecos life market value as or	exceeds market value.	itties. Assessoi s vi	aide of personal pro	perty androi fixtores						
B. Change in Ownersh				<ul> <li>1. All personal pro</li> </ul>	perty/fixtures.								
1. No change in of	ownership o	r other reasses	sable event occurred on the date	2. Only a portion of the personal property incides. Attach description of those items									
2. Base year val	lue for the ch	ange in owners	ship established on the date of is incorrect.	F. Penalty Assessment: Penalty assessment is not justified. G. Classification: Assessor's classification and/or allocation of value of property is									
	truction or oth	her reassessab	le event occurred on the date	incorrect.  H. Appeal after an Audit: MUST include description of each property, issues being									
of [] 2. Base year val	lue for the ne	ew construction	established on the date of	appealed, and your opinion of value. Please refer to instructions.   1. Amount of escape assessment is incorrect.									
D. Calamity Reassessr	ment: Asses	sor's reduced u	is incorrect.	☐ 2. Assessment of	•		ation is incorrect.						
damaged by misfortu			and its most out or property	I. Other: Explain below of		•							
7. WRITTEN FINDINGS			per	)			Are not requested	. `					
8. TYes No	Do you wa	ant to designa		or refund? Please refer to instru	uctions first. ON	CURRE	NT TAXE	es w					
				TIFICATION									
is true, correct, and complet	te to the best	of my knowled	dge and belief and I am (1) the ow ), (2) an agent authorized by the a	the foregoing and all information he ner of the property or the person af pplicant under item 2 of this applica pplicant and has been authorized b	fected (i.e., a person tion, or (3) an attorne	n having a direct eco ay licensed to practi	nomic interest in the						
SIGNATURE	ch	JQ.	gw M. faluet	SIGNEDAT CITY UKIAH	CA-	DATE 1/29	116						
NAME AND TITLE (please !	ype og print)	ORIN	1. SCHIRLE	Attorney Spouse D Registere	d Domestic Partner	□ Child □ Parent	☐ Person Affected						

Clerk of the Board County of Mendocino – Assessment Appeals 501 Low Gap Rd., Rm. 1090 Ukiah, California 95482

Re: Assessment appeal for 342 Oak Knoll Road, Ukiah (APN 184-022-0600)

To the Board:

Please accept this application for appeal in regards to the above property. We believe the Assessor's value is well above the true market value and are requesting a reassessment based on a change of ownership.

We purchased that property on January 29, 2016 from the previous owners and have established it as our principle residence. We have enclosed copies of the closing statement from that purchase as well as selected pages from the appraisal that supported the purchase price and subsequent mortgage.

The purchase price was \$370,000 (negotiated down from the original offer of \$385,000 due to the age and condition of the improvements). The appraiser's final opinion of value was \$388,000 (with the understanding that the offered price was \$385,000). The comparable sales used in the appraisal were from \$339,000 to \$380,000.

Please contact us if you need any further information or want to visit the property.

Sincerely,

Charles and Lori Schiele

Mildel South Lels

Encl.



### MENDOCINO COUNTY SECURED TAX STATEME

### FOR FISCAL YEAR JULY 1, 2016 TO JUNE 30, 2

**PROPERTY INFORMATION** 

ASSESSMENT NUMBER: 59152

TAX RATE AREA: 154-093

PARCEL NUMBER: 184-022-0600

ACRES: LOCATION: 342 OAK KNOLL RD

LIEN DATE OWNER: KAYDA ROBERT & JANET

SEE REVERSE FOR IMPORTANT INFORMATI

This is an Informational Statement Only -Your Tax Bill Has Been Requested by the Agency Listed Below.

SCHIELE CHARLES & LORI 342 OAK KNOLL RD UKIAH CA 95482-6831

003623







See reverse for electronic payment information

TELEPHONE	ENUMBERS	COUNTY VALUES AND EXEMPTIONS	Refullshind the country in the transparent of the $(x,y)$ and $(x,y)$ and $(x,y)$ and $(x,y)$ and $(x,y)$
Tax Collection	·(707) 234-5275	VALUE DESCRIPTION	VALUE
Address Change Exemptions Assessed Values Tax Rates	(707) 234-6800 (707) 234-6801 (707) 234-6800 (707) 234-6872	LAND IMPROVEMENTS PERSONAL PROPERTY	173,156 323,224
Personal Property	(707) 234-6815	HOMEOWNER'S EXEMPTION OTHER EXEMPTION	- 7,000
		NET ASSESSED VALUE	489,380

VOTER APPROVED TAXES, TAXING AGENCY DIRECT CHARGES AND SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS

TELEPHONE NUMBERS	DESCRIPTION	TAX RATE PERCENT	AGENCY TAXES/CHARGES
(707)234-6860	COUNTY WIDE BASE TAX UKIAH UNIFIED BOND MENDOCINO COLLEGE BND UKIAH VALLEY FIRE-J UKIAH VLY FIRE MEAS B	1.000	4,893.80
(707)472-5013		.125	611.72
(707)468-3068		.022	107.66
(800)273-5167		DIRECT CHARGE	100.00
(800)273-5167		DIRECT CHARGE	20.00

 DUE AND PAYABLE ON 11/1/2016	DUE AND PAYABLE ON 2/1/2017	AND COLUMN TO SELECTION OF COLUMN TO SELECTION OF THE COLUMN TO SELECTION OF COLUMN TO SELE
1ST INSTALLMENT \$ 2,866.59	2ND INSTALLMENT \$ 2,866.59	A CAN THE PROPERTY OF THE PROP
DELINQUENT AFTER 12/10/2016	DELINQUENT AFTER 4/10/2017	\$ 5,733.18

# IMPORTANT NOTICE

YOUR TAX BILL WAS REQUESTED BY AND MAILED TO THE FOLLOWING AGENCY WHICH INDICATES THAT YOUR TAXES MAY BE PAID THROUGH A MORTGAGE IMPOUND ACCOUNT OR PREPAID THROUGH SOME OTHER METHOD. PLEASE CONTACT THE AGENCY BELOW WITH ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THE PAYMENT OF YOUR PROPERTY TAXES:

CORELOGIC

TELEPHONE NUMBER: (800)966-4829 EXT2370 ACCOUNT INFORMATION: 11680 0571495924

Adopted 05-01-2015

File No.: 4905-5060546

Printed: 02/01/2016, 4:29 PM

Officer/Escrow Officer: Donald Mackay/MG

Settlement Location:

30 North Street, Healdsburg, CA 95448

#### First American Title Company

30 North Street • Healdsburg, CA 95448 Phone: (707)433-7288 Fax: (707)431-2915 Final Settlement Statement



Property Address: 342 Oak Knoll Road, Ukiah, CA 95482

Buyer: Charles Schiele, Lori Schiele Seller: Robert Kayda, Janet Kayda Lender: New Penn Financial, LLC Settlement Date: 01/29/2016 Disbursement Date: 01/29/2016

	Buyer			
Description	Debit	Credit		
Financial				
Total Cons	370,000.00			
Deposit: Receipt No. 581109286 on 12/10/2015 by Charles Schiele / Lori Schiele		1,000.00		
Deposit: Receipt No. 581109497 on 01/25/2016 by Charles Schiele / Lori Schiele		122,627.86		
Loan Amount - New Penn Financial, LLC		255,000.00		
Prorations/Adjustments				
County Taxes 01/01/16 to 01/29/16 @\$2843.12/semi		436.20		
Loan Charges				
Loan Charges to New Penn Financial, LLC				
Prepaid Interest 01/29/16 to 02/01/16 @\$27.875300/day	83.63			
Underwriting Fee	550.00			
Administration	445.00			
Non-Specific Lender Credits		433.50		
Good Faith Variance Cure		150.00		
Mortgage Broker: Task Mortgage				
Broker LPC - Task Mortgage POC \$4462.50				
Appraisal Fee - Task Mortgage	800.00			
Credit Report - Task Mortgage	43.20			
Impounds				
Aggregate Adjustment		106.04		
Homeowner's Insurance 3 mo(s) @\$106.01/mo	318.03			
County Property Taxes 2 mo(s) @\$385.42/mo	770.84			
Title Charges & Escrow / Settlement Charges				
Title - Escrow Fee	1,020.00			

This is a summary of the closing transaction prepared by First American Title Company. This document is not intended to replace the Closing Disclosure form.

	Buyer	•
Description	Debit	Credit
Escrow Fee to First American Title Company		
Title - ALTA Loan Policy Extended - 1	466.00	
ALTA Loan Policy Extended - 1 to First American Title Company		
Title - Owner's Title Insurance (optional)	1,262.00	
Eagle Owners Policy to First American Title Company		
Government Recording and Transfer Charges		
Record Deed to Mendocino County Recorder	, 19.00	
Record Mortgage - 1 to Mendocino County Recorder	46.00	
Miscellaneous		
Homeowner's Insurance Premium to USAA	978.78	
Pay Second Installment Taxes to Sonoma County Tax Collector	2,843.12	
Subtotals		<del> </del>
Due To Buyer	108.00	
Totals	379,753.60	379,753.60

# APPRAISAL REPORT OF



342 Oak Knoll Rd Ukiah, CA 95482

# PREPARED FOR

eStreet AMC (CA# 3000660 New Penn Financial LLC 4000 Chemical Rd. Suite 200 Plymouth Meeting, PA 19462

AS OF

01/11/2016

## **PREPARED BY**

BOSS General Appraisal 120 N. Forbes Street Lakeport, CA 95453

# SUMMARY OF SALIENT FEATURES File No. R160111-342 Case No. 4515120050

Su	bject Address	342 Oak Knoll Rd
Le	gal Description	See attached legal description addendum for greater detail
Ci	ty	Ukiah
Co	ounty	Mendocino County
St	ate	CA
Zi	p Code	95482
C	ensus Tract	06.045.0113.00
М	ap Reference	APN: 184-022-06-00
ES PRICE		
S	ale Price	\$ 385,000
D	ate of Sale	12/07/2015
ENT		
В	orrower	SCHIELE, Charles
L	ender/Client	New Penn Financial LLC
SCRIPTION	OF IMPROVEMENT	
s	ize (Square Feet)	1,500
P	rice per Square Foot	\$ 256.67
L	ocation	N;Res;
Д	ge	62
c	condition	<u>C3</u>
т	otal Rooms	5
E	Bedrooms	3
	Baths	2.0
PRAISER		
	Appraiser	Douglas G. Kues
1	Date of Appraised Value	01/11/2016
XLUE		
. ,	Final Opinion of Value \$	388,000

**Uniform Residential Appraisal Report** 

File No. R160111-342 Case No. 4515120050

	There are 6 con	mparable p	roperf	ties curr	rently of	fered fo	or sale in	the s	ubject neighb	orhood rar	nging	ı in price	from	\$ 359,	.900	to \$														
	There are 8 con	mparable s	ales ir	n the su	ubject ne	eighbort	hood with	in the	past twelve	months ra	ngin	a in sale	orice	from \$	261,000		to \$		0.000											
	FEATURE	S	SUBJE				ARABLE				COMPARABLE SALE # 2					COMPARABLE SALE # 3														
		Oak Knoll F			]		52 Oak K				2717 Oak Court Rd					50 Canyon Dr														
		ah, CA 9548	82		<u> </u>		Jkiah, CA				Ukiah, CA 95482					Ukiah, CA 95482														
	Proximity to Subject		3.0		<u> </u>		0.03 mile			Γ	_	0.15 mil	les E		0.80 miles N															
	Sale Price		385,00				<u>, \$</u>		339,000	<del></del>		\$		364,500	<u> </u>		\$		380,000											
	Sale Price/Gross Liv. Area	\$ 250	6.67	sq. ft.		220.1		sg. ft.			233.6	····	sq. ft.		\$	187.		sq. ft.												
	Data Source(s)	1621755					LS#2151							;DOM 155	1		MLS#2142	2364;	DOM 261											
	Verification Source(s)	19200 oc.	<u> </u>	<u> 1868-54</u>			3467 COE					1928 CO					8582 CO													
	VALUEADJUSTMENTS	DESC	CRIPT		DE	ESCRIP		+(-)	\$ Adjustment				+(-)	) \$ Adjustmen	<u>t</u> DE		PTION	1+(-	-) \$ Adjustme											
	Sale or Financing	100 h	e de la ce			ArmLi		<del> </del>			ArmLt		1		<u> </u>	Arml		1												
	Concessions Date of Sale/Time	Paraver		fig.e	<del> </del>	Conv;		↓			Cash;		<del> </del>	<del></del>	<u> </u>	Conv														
	Date of Sale/Time	12"18 Cau			<u>s</u>	s10/15;(		↓			8/15;L		ــــ		<u> </u>	s06/15	···	1_												
	Location		V;Res;		<del> </del>	N;Res		ـــ		_	N;Res		<del>_</del>		<del> </del>	N;Re		1_												
	Leasehold/Fee Simple		e Simp			Fee Sim		ـــ	.0.00		e Sim	~~~~~~	╀-	- 20.00		Fee Sin		1_												
	Site View		8461 st V;Mtn;		├─	19,772 N:Mtr		┼	+9,000	<del></del>	3117 s		ـ	+20,000		1.50		┼	-37,00											
	Design (Style)		v;Mtn; I;Custo		+-	N;Mtr 11;Tradi		├—			N;Mtn		┼	<del></del>		DT1.D		┼												
	Quality of Construction		Q4	)nı	٢,	Q4		├	<del></del>	<u> </u>	1;Rar Q4				<del> </del>	DT1;Ra		┼												
	Actual Age		62		<del>                                     </del>	<u>Q4</u> 56		<del> </del>	-1,800		Q4 48		├-	-4,200	<del>]</del>	Q4 62		+-												
	Condition		C3		<del> </del>	Ç4		<del> </del>	+10,000		48 C4		+-	-4,200 +10,000		C3		+												
•	Above Grade	Total Bd		Baths	Total	Bdrms		<del>                                     </del>	110,00	Total Bo			+	1 10,000		Bdrms		╁												
	Room Count		3	2.0	5	3	2.0	<u> </u>		5	3	2.0	<del>                                     </del>		7	3	2.1	+	-1,00											
	Gross Living Area	1,500		sq. ft		,540	sq. ft,		(	1,56		sq. ft.		(	·	2,027	sq. ft.	,†	-20,00											
	Basement & Finished	<del> </del>	f624sf			0sf			+12,000		Ösf		$\vdash$	+12,000		0sf		+	+12,00											
٠ ص	Rooms Below Grade	1	or0.1ba								_		l		1_			_												
₫.	Functional Utility		verage			Averag					verag					Avera	age													
Ĵ.	Heating/Cooling		/A/C/A			FWA/C/				FW	/A/No	lone		+2,500	0 F	FWA/C	C/Air													
Ż.	Energy Efficient Items		ne Note		N	None No					ne No				N	Vone N	loted													
٩ 2	Garage/Carport		gbi5dw		ļ <u>.</u>	2ga2d		<u> </u>	+2,000	<del></del>	ga2dv		Ĺ.	+2,000		3cp3c			+10,00											
٥į.	Porch/Patio/Deck		lio,Dec		P	Porch/P		<u> </u>	0		rch/Pa			0	P	Porch/F		<u></u>												
滋.	Fireplaces Pool		ireplac			1 F/P			<u> </u>	<del> </del>	1 F/P		<u> </u>	0	4	2 F/I		ـــــ	-2,00											
A.	Pool Xtra Features	Fenced-Vi	/inyl lin ne Note			Fence		<del> </del>	+5,000	-	ence		ـــ	+5,000		enced/l		↓_	-10,00											
₹.	Net Adjustment (Total)		ie ivote			one No	otea -	\$	36,200	Non-	ne No			47.200		Shed/S		<del> </del>	-1,00											
გ.	Adjusted Sale Price	+				dj: 11		ð		Net Adj:			3	47,300	Net A	+ X		\$	-49,000											
Si	of Comparables	Far A.		大流	Gross	s Adj:	12%	s		Gross A			4	412,000	Gross	7.1		l <sub>e</sub>	331,000											
₹.		search the	sale	or trans	fer histo	nv of th	e subject		erty and com	narable se	log I	If not exr	olain	412,000	Groot	Auj.	24 /0	<u> </u>	331,000											
	My research did X  Data source(s) Mendocin  My research did X  Data source(s) Mendocin  Report the results of t	no County M did not re- no County M	MLS / . eveal a MLS / .	Assess any prio Assess lysis of	sor Data or sales c sor Data	or trans or fideli or fideli	lity Online sfers of the lity Online or transfer	e data ne com e data r histo	abases nparable sale abases	es for the ye	ear pr	prior to the	e date arable		e compa	arable s	sale. or sales or													
-	Date of Prior Sale/Transfer	ır r			301101		$\dashv$	.COIy	PARADLL	ALE# I	+	COIVIE	AIV	ABLE SALE#	2		OMPARAL	<u>SLE :</u>	SALE#3											
	Price of Prior Sale/Transfe										+				-															
	Data Source(s)			Assesso	or Datab	or Database			ssessor Data	base	士	As	sess/	or Database			Assessor	r Dat	abase											
	Effective Date of Data Sou				11/2016	1/2016 01/11/2			01/11/2016	6	I		01/1	11/2016			01/11	1/201	16											
٠.	Analysis of prior sale or tra	ansfer histo	ory of t	the subj	ect pror	ect property and comparable sales Secur					red tax rolls and local multiple listing service					rted re	cords are	revie	ewed in											
	connection with this apprai for sale during the 12 mont	sal during t th period p	rior to	the eff	ective d	busines ate her	ss. Such ein; and I	revie HAS I	w indicates the NOT transfer	nat the sub red owners	ject p ship t	property I by bona-f	S cui	rrently listed for alle during the	or sale; previou	that thus 36 r	e property month peri	/ HAS	3 been listed											
<u>:</u> إ	Summary of Sales Compart and two (2) current listings reconcile differences between the sale are allowed to print in this reforming a final opinion of vital sale and the sale are allowed to print in this reforming a final opinion of vital sale are allowed to print in this reforming a final opinion of vital sale are s	are consid- veen subject ter the adjust report to all	dered to ct & be ustmen	the best est avail nt requir	t availab ilable pro red the le	ole that operties lesser th	provide a s for analy he compa	ı mear İysis, arabili	ningful indical Such indicate ity and the les	ition of subj ted values t sser the rec	ject p from quired	property not these property and adjustment of the property of	marke operti nent t	lies are weight	the least ited base e compa	t amour ed on t arability	int of adjus the degree v. Adjustn	stmer e of a ment	nt required to adjustment percentages											
-									***************************************																					
	Indicated Value by Sales C					388,000		_																						
	Indicated Value by: Sales					388,0		ost A	Approach (if	developed	1) \$	375,0	100	Income Ar	pproact	n (if de	eveloped)	\$												
_ 4	Market conditions continue	to stabilize	e from	declini	ng value	trends	in effect	from	early 2006 th	rough late	2012	2, as evide	ence	d by increased	d real es	state a	ctivity & co	ontin	uing signs of											
Q 1	price increases in most loc	cal market a	areas.	. Incom	ne appro	oach is i	not applic	cable	to the assign	nment & is e	exclu	luded, Re	place	ement Cost ar	nalvsis i	is inclu	uded in the	e met	thodology, &											
Ł٦	is typically supportive of sa	iles compa	arison	analysi	s, but is	not co	nsidered	in the	a final opinion	of value t	)ased	d on supp	ort fo	or greater valu	ue from	marke	t compari	son.	·											
⊒ .	This appraisal is made X			subjec	of to com	npletion	ı per plan	s and	specification	s on the br	asis c	of a hypot	thetic	cal condition th	nat the i	mprov	ements ha													
S	completed, subject to	the following	ng rep	pairs or	alteratio	ns on u	he basis	of a n	ypothetical co	andition the	at the	e repairs of	or alte	erations have	been cr	omplet	ied, or	] sut	bject to the											
RECONCILIATION	following required inspection	)n Daseu oi	n ine	extraure	dinary as	\$SUMpu	ion that u	10 Cu	ndition or aen	ciency que	₃s no	ot require	altera	ation or repair	<u>:</u>															
_ (	Based on a complete visu conditions, and appraise \$ 388,000 , as	ual inspect er's certific s of	cation,	of the in 1, my (or 1/11/201	ur) opin	nion of	the mark	ket va	alue, as defin	ned, of the	real	I property	y that	work, statem t is the subje-	ct of thi	assum is repo	iptions an	ıd lim	niting											
			-			-								سينبلنها تأميا أمادة فأنسأه أحد	WALL STREET															